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BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MAY 2017

| have compited the financial statements of Bern Creek Improvement Association for the month ending
May 31, 2017 and offer the following report to the Board of Directors. The Association uses the modified accrual
methad of accounting; monthly financials are produced and provided to the Board Members. Financial statements are

available to each hameowner upon request.

BALANCE SHEET:

As of May 31, 2017, cash in the operating account(s) totaled: $20,265.03
As of May 31, 2017, cash in the reserve account(s) totaled: $63,716.80

As of May 31, 2017, delinquent assessments totaled: $7,417.00

(Delinquent assessments include dues regular assessments, special assessments & interest charges)

INCOME & EXPENSE STATEMENT:

For the month ending May 31, 2017, operating revenue amounted to $4,414.26
The Association incurred operating expenses of $4,346.60

Resulting in Net Operating INC OME of $67.66 for the month

FOR EACH BUDGETED ACCOUNT:
I have reviewed the comparison of budget to actual and noted the following items to be over budget:

Legal Expense (Presley Lot 36 Retainer, prep draft complaint, review title history, prep foreclosure report, prep notice of

designation email, Review certificate of recording {Articles})

Vawr Tt izl

Traci Batcher, Accounting Manager Date




Revenue and EXpBI‘lSCS
Monday, May 1, 2017 to Wednesday, May 31, 2017

I Bern Creek Improvement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2017

Current Percent Year To Date Percent
INCOME
Income
4110 Association Dues $3,492.67 79.1 $17,483.33 28.8
4125 Interest, Reserve Acct $21.59 0.5 $58.02 0.1
4130 Late Fee Income $0.00 0.0 $640.00 1.1
4138 Reimbursable Legal & Othr $900.00 20.4 $1,725.00 2.8
4910 Reserve Income $0.00 0.0 $£40,763.00 67.2
Total Income $4,414.26 100.0 $60,669.35 100.0
TOTAL INCOME $4,414.26 100.0 $£60,669.35 100.0
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
6010 Annual Report $0.00 0.0 $61.25 0.1
6110 Management Fee $£700.00 15.9 $3,500.00 58
6115 Misc Admininstrative $0.00 0.0 $13.00 0.0
6120 Insurance Expense $54,75 1.2 $290.30 0.5
6130 Legal Exp, Collections $0.00 0.0 $126.49 0.2
6135 Legal Expense $1,774.73 40.2 $3,915.61 6.5
6150 Postage & Printing $45.53 1.0 $376.53 0.6
6160 Accounting, Taxes $0.00 0.0 $185.00 0.3
Total Administrative Expenses $2,575.01 58.3 $8,468.18 14.0
Maintenance Expenses
6310 Right of Way, Mowing $1,750.00 39.6 $8,750.00 14.4
Total Maintenance Expenses $1,750.00 39.6 £8,750.00 14.4
Other Expense
7990 Write-off/Bad Debt $0.00 0.0 $40.00 0.1
7999 Transfer to Reserves $21.59 0.5 $40,821.02 67.3
Total Other Expenses $21.59 0.5 $40,861.02 67.4
TOTAL EXPENSES $4,346.60 98.5 $58,079.20 95.7
NET INCOME {LOSS) $67.66 1.5 $2,590.15 4.3

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on June 12,2017 at 4:19 PM 1
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Bank Reconciliation
BC Rsv Acct, Sabal 0093 on Wednesday, May 31, 2017

Opening Balance $63,695.21
Less Cleared Checks $0.00
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Deposits $0.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $21.59
Cleared Balance $63,716.80
Cleared Balance $63,716.80
Stalement Balance on 5/31/2017 $63,716.80
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Other Gleared Additions
5/31/2017 Interest __ 82159
1 Item $21.59
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 5/31/2017 $63,716.80
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $0.00
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 5/31/2017 $63,716.80

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on June 12,2017 at 4:14 PM



Sabal Palm3%

BANK T
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: May 31, 2017

RESERVE ACCOUNT Period: May 01, 2017 to May 31, 2017
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY (31 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Check out the New Downtown Sarasota Office
Construction Well Underway/Ringling and Links
Coming Soon!

(941)361-1122 or www.sabalpalmbank.com

Your Account{s) at a Glance

Deposit Account (g) Account ﬁ Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 05/31
hssociation Money Ma CK- 58.02 63,716.80

ACCOUNT #: CK - _ Aspociation Money Market

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Reserve Account

Enclosures: 0

Beginning Balance

as of 05/01/17 63,695.21
Deposits & Other Credits 21.59
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checks & Other Debits 0.00
Average Balance 63,695.21

Ending Balance
as of 05/31/17 63,716.80



Sabal P:%

5101 Fruitville Road, Suiie 100
Sarasota, FI. 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT

Account #: CK _ BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

May 31, 2017

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

| | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |

| Total Overdraft Fees: | o.00 | 0.00 |

| Total Returned Items Fees: | o.o0 | 0.00 |

Trangaction Information

Date Check# Description Credit Debit
Amount Amount

0s/31 Interest Credit 21.59

Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance

05/31 63,716.80



Bank

BC Operating, Sabal#

onciliation

on Wednesday, May 31, 2017

Bank Summary
Opening Balance $23,883.17
Less Cleared Checks $2,903.41
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Deposits $2,810.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $£0.00
Cleared Balance $23,789.76
Cleared Balance $23,789.76
Statement Balance on 5/31/2017 $23,789.76
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Gleared Checks
1107 4/12/2017 Menchinger & Tyack CPAs $185.00
1108 4/18/2017 Becker &Poliakoff $222.88
1109 5/1/2017 Red Carpet Management $745.53
1110 4/24/2017 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.,00
4 Items  $2,903.41
Cleared Deposits
4/24/2017 Deposit $40.00
5/15/2017 Deposit $950.00
5/15/2017 Deposit $910.00
51512017 Deposit $910.00
4 tems  $2,810.00
Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions
1111 5/172017 Becker &Poliakoff $874.73
1112 571712017 Becker &Poliakoff $900.00
1113 5/25/2017 Wilhlem Brathers Landscap $1,750.00
Jltems  $3,524.73
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 5/31/2017 $£23,789.76
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $3,524.73
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 5/31/2017 $20,265.03

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on June 12, 2017 at 4:08 PM



Sabal Palm*
BANK 7

5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100

Sarasota, FI, 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: May 31, 2017

OPERATING ACCOUNT Pericd: May 01, 2017 to May 31, 2017
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY (31 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Check out the New Downtown Sarasota Office
Construction Well Underway/Ringling and Links
Coming Soon!

(941})361-1122 or www.sabalpalmbank.com

Your Account (s} at a Glance

Deposit Account{s) Account # Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 05/31
Association Business CK- N 0.00 23,789.76

accouNT #: CK - B 2ssociation Business Checking

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Operating Account

Enclosures: 8

Beginning Balance
as of 05/01/17

23,883.17
Deposits & Other Credits 2,810.00
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checks & Other Debits 2,903.41
Average Balance 22,812.08

Ending Balance
aB of 05/31/17 23,789.76



Sabal Palm*

BANK T
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT

Account #: CK _ BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT

ASSOCIATION INC
May 31, 2017

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

| | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |

| Total Cverdraft Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

| Total Returned Items Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Transaction Information

Date Check# Description Credit Debit
Amount Amount

05/16 Deposit 910.00

05/16 Deposit 950.00

05/16 Deposit 40.00

05/22 Deposit 910.00

Check Information

Date Checki Amount Date Checki Amount

05/10 1107 185.00 0s/02 1109 745.53

05/05 1108 222.88 05/09%9 1110 1,750.00

Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance

05/02 23,137.64 05/10 20,979.76 05/31 23,789.76

05/0S 22,914.76 05/16 22,879.76

065/09 21,164.76 05/22 23,789.76



Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc

Account #270002% - CK
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5/2/2017 1109 $745.53
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Check Register

Monday, May 1, 2017 to Wednesday, May 31, 2017

| BC Operating, Sabal#! I

Check C Posied Pavee and Details Amount Memo
1109 5/1/2017 Red Carpet Management $745.53
MAY 1 $700.00 Management Fee for Bern Creek Improvement May Management Fee, Reimburse
postage vi
MAY 1 $4.00 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek Improvement  May Management Fee, Reimburse
postage vi
MAY | $28.57 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek I[mprovement ~ May Management Fee, Reimburse
postage vi
MAY | $10.00 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek Improvement  May Management Fee, Reimburse
postage vi
MAY | $2.96 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek Improvement  May Management Fee, Reimburse
postage vi
1111 5/17/2017  Becker &Poliakoff $874.73
Jozlie6l11 $2.00 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement electronic records fee
3921612 $99.34 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement Review certificate of recording (Article
3921613 $773.39 _Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement Presley Lot 36, prep draft complaint, re
1112 5/17/2017  Becker &Poliakoff $900.00
PRESLEY $900.00 Legal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement Presley Lot 36 Retainer
1113 5/25/2017 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
5529 $1,750.00 Lawn Mowing for Ben Creek Improvement May Service
Total for BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $4,270.26

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on June 12,2017 at 4:17 PM 1



Member Balances
Wednesday, May 31, 2017

Bern Creek Improvement

Unpaid Charges Advance Open Credits Balance
$910.00 $910.00
$984.00 $984.00
$910.00 $910.00
$910.00 $910.00

$1,868.00 £1,868.00

$655.00 $655.00

$270.00 $270.00

$910.00 $910.00

Bem Creek Improvement Total $7,417.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.417.00

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on June 12, 2017 at 4:15 PM |





